

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms H D Krupa

Respondents: B & M Retail Limited

Dave Garrett David Lambert

HELD AT: Liverpool **ON:** 25 September 2017

BEFORE: Employment Judge Robinson

Dr L Roberts Mr J Murdie

REPRESENTATION:

Claimant: In person (with interpreter, Mr Kamil Szwarc)

Respondents: Mr I Steel, Solicitor

JUDGMENT ON REMEDY

The judgment of the Tribunal is that:

- 1. The claimant's claim for remedy following the liability judgment on 28 March 2017 is a total of £10,171.52 made up of loss of earnings of £2,941.20; injury to feeling for the race discrimination of £1,500 and injury to feeling for the whistle-blowing detriment of £6,000 making a total of £10,441.20.
- 2. The claimant, however, earned within the compensation period £269.68 which has been deducted from the £10,441.20.
- 3. The sum due to be paid of £10,171.52 is to be paid to the claimant by the first respondents B & M Retail Limited.
- 4. There was an application from the respondents' representative to reconsider part of our original judgment on liability. We did reconsider the judgment and confirmed our original decision.

29-09-17

Employment Judge Robinson JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 4 October 2017